The Executive Engineer, Internal Electrification Division, PWD, Ambassa, Dhalai Tripura* on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura', invites online percentage /item-rate e-tender in single / two bid system from the manufacturer(s) /authorized dealer(s)/ authorized distributer(s)/ authorized system integrator(s) of approve make and valid Tender Specific Authorization Certificate from Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) as per tender documents for Sl. No-1 and eligible Central & State public sector undertaking /enterprise and eligible Contractors/ Firms/ Private Ltd. Firms/ Agencies of Appropriate Class for Internal Electrification works registered with PWD/ TTAADC/ MES/ CPWD/ Railways/ Govt. Organization of other State & Central having valid Electrical Contractor License issued by the Government of Tripura for Sl. No-2 of the following works:-

Name of Work:- Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of CCTV Surveillance system in the new court building premises of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kamalpur, Dhalai Judicial District, Dhalai Tripura.

DNIT No- ACE/PU/PWB(B)/E/DNIT/18/2024-25

Estimated Cost:- ₹ 25,43,828/
Last date & time for online Bidding: 18/02/2025 upto 12.00 Hrs

Name of Work:- Renovation of Internal Electrification of 12(twelve) Nos residential quarters (Type-IV-04 Nos, Type-III-04 Nos. and Type-II-04 Nos.) at Chawmanu PWD Quarter complex, Chawmanu, Dhalai, Tripura.

DNIT No- 72/EE-IED/AMB/2024-25

Estimated Cost:- 14,15,288/
Last date & time for online Bidding: 18/02/2025 upto 12.00 Hrs

Note: The bid forms and other details including online activities should be done in the e-procurement portal

ICA/C/ 8553/25

https://tripuratenders.gov.in

(ER. SÜJIT DAS)

Executive Engineer

Internal Electrification Division, PWD

Ambassa, Dhalai : Tripura